Compliances:
	 FAA AC 150/5435-46D
	 Engineering Brief No. 67c
	 ICAO Annex 14
	 IEC TS 61827
	 NATO: STANAG 3316
Applications
The STP fixtures are used for runway incursion

(optional; contact factory for details)
Stopbar-LED, ICAO
Ordering Information
Fixture Type:
Stop bar
Technology:
	 5	=	Pro V LED Series
Color:
	 R0	=	Red/Blank
Photometrics:
	 I2	=	ICAO Fig A2-13 CAT II
	 I3	=	ICAO Fig A2-13 CAT III
Fixture Diameter/Orientation:
	NSR	=	Optical assembly without support ring
	 12S	=	12˝ dia. support ring for Straight Taxiway (11.25˝ B.C.)
L-823 Plug Connections:
	 P1	=	One Plug
Options:
	 0	=	No Options
	 1	=	Arctic Kit
	S	 T	 P	 I 		R	 0	5– –– –– –
Pro V LED Series
Outline Drawings
Uni-Direction
	 *	Not including consumable items
	 **	Based on 24h cycle: 8h @55°C Air temperature +
		 1kW/m² solar radiation / 16h@25°C
	 ***	Measured on cover surface
Ø 8 REF
(203.2) 0.25 REF
(6.35)
0.77 REF
(19.3)
2.7 REF
(68.5)
inches
(mm)
Runway and Taxiway Inset Lights
Typical Photometric Data
Stopbar, Light Distribution ICAO Annex 14, Fig. A2-13
15
10
5
0
	 -30	 -20	 -10	 0	 10	 20	 30
	0.49	 4.9	 49.4	 494
[deg] Y  | max: 493.75 [cd] Light Intensity (average): 80.9663 [lm]
[deg]
[cd]
ICAO min: 20
CCH min: 103
ICAO min: 100
CCH min: 308
ICAO Average: 200
CCH Average: 346
Accessories
Description	 Part Number	 Description	 Part Number
	 *	Two-piece can may be required depending upon the paving technique.
Renewal Parts
Description	 Part Number	 Description	 Part Number
12˝ Dia. FAA Support Ring Straight (11.25˝ B.C.)	 22504
Connector Kit – L-823, 8 AWG, 0.32˝ to 0.43˝ O.D.	 823KP-D4-D4
Connector Kit for Base	 22522
Gasket, Base Interior	 22501
Power Supply/Fixture Base w/ (1) L-823 Plug	 22507
2 Power Supplies/Fixture Base w/ (1) L-823 Plug	 22523
2 Power Supplies/Fixture Base w/ (2) L-823 Plugs	 22508
Prism Replacement Kit (includes Prism Gasket)	 22502
Red Cartridge Taxiway	 22511